

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.4129 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1736 OF 2009

BHARTI SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Sohan Lal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.
Mr. Baljeet Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
with Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since leave has already been granted in the matter
and having regard to the fact that one of the two
appellants, Angrez Singh, has already undergone about
nine years of the sentence, let the appeal itself be
made ready and listed for final disposal in the first
week of August, 2010.

(Neetu Khajuria) (R.K. Sharma)
Sr.P.A. Court Master